Barron County Jail Inmate Roster
* Electronic Monitoring

Birth Release

Amans, Brandon Dean Male 1984 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

Amborn, Allen Lioyd * Male 1991 34 3/31/2025  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

Andersen, John Ralph Male 1976 48 PROBATION VIOLATION

Anderson, Steven Lee Male 1979 45 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

HOMICIDE BY INTOXICATED USE OF VEHICLE
HOMICIDE BY USE OF VEHICLE WITH PAC
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED CAUSING INJURY
- 2ND AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 3RD OFFENSE >.02 UNDER
1ID ORDER

OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION CAUSING INJURY - 2ND AND

SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
Arnold. Tammy Lynn Female 1968 56
Baldwin, Devin Cole Male 1995 29 BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY
WORKER
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
MAYHEM
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION
Ball, Tyler Steven Male 1987 37 3/25/2025  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Bartels, Lindy Michelle * Female 1984 40 3/17/2025  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Beckom, Erwin Darrell Male 1976 48
Bell, Jodi Lee Female 1962 62 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 7TH, 8TH OR
9TH OFFENSE
Blomberg, Benjamin David Male 1998 26 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC
Boge, Joshua Douglas Male 1988 37
Bredon, James Robert * Male 1991 33 4/9/2025 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Broaddus, Jordan Derek * Male 1990 34 5/10/2025  CHILD NEGLECT - SPECIFIED HARM DID NOT

OCCUR

FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM
HABITUAL CRIMINAL - ENHANCER
POSSESSION OF COCAINE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

Brown, James Lucas * Male 1979 45 8/2/2025 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

Burns, Cleo Lee Female 1979 46 CRIMINAL TRESPASS - DWELLING

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Carlson-Schroeder, Amanda Lea Female 1981 43 9/15/2025  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Carmona, Miguel Angel * Male 1999 26 6/10/2025  OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Carter, Joseph Markison Male 1985 39 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

Castillo, Adan Male 1989 35 BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER
DISARMING A PEACE OFFICER PROHIBITED
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
POSSESSION OF THC
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Clayton, Dalton Dale Male 1998 27

Clements, Jenson Andrew Male 2005 19 3/26/2025 Underage Sexual Activity
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Condon, Michelle B Female
Cooper, Sabrina Louise Female
Cutting, Shane Lee Male
Dougard, Barbara Eileen Female
Duzy, Raif Allen Male
Dzimiela, Zachary Michael Male
Eggebrecht, Breanna Lee Female
Eqggert, David William * Male
Escribano, Jorge Devine Male
Estes, Joshua Dean Male
Eyman, Amanda Marie Female
Faas, Kyle Nathaniel Male
Frion, Randall Leon Male
Geiger, Jason Allen * Male
Hamilton, Otis Joseph Male
Hardcastle, Cory Michael Male
Jacobson, Levi Jean Male
Jensen, Hope Latasha Female
Kissner-Phrachomphonh, Romeo Male
Rae

Kopping, Lyndsay Marie * Female
Kuechle, Peter John * Male
Kull, Gary Allan * Male
Langner, Kyle Wilber Male
Lay, Amanda Marie Female
Leiter, Ole Ryan Male
Lopit, Marc Ryan Male
Lorvig. Jonathan-David Palmer Male
Louis, Dean Edward Male
Martinson. Steven Wayne Male

1968
1981
1972
1984
2003

1993

1995

1979
1998
1983

1986
1988

1962

1983

1994
1980

1996
1988
1995

1988

1968
1971
1991
1990

1993

1981

1995
1957
2002

56
43
52
40
21

31

29

46
26
41

38
36

62

41

31
44

29
37
29

37

57
53
33
34

31

43

30
67
22

3/15/2025

4/11/2025

6/17/2025

4/23/2025

5/30/2025

3/17/2025

4/8/2025

5/6/2025
8/15/2025

5/31/2025

4/4/2025
7/29/2025

4/25/2025
3/15/2025

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

4TH DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT
BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
EXPOSING GENITALS TO A CHILD

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
WARRANT OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE
>10<50G

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OF >$2500
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

PROBATION VIOLATION

THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

PROBATION VIOLATION
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE

FAIL TO STOP FOR OFFICER
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
WARRANT OFFENSE

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
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Mccarty, Chase Aaron

Merz, Draven N

Mickley, Pat H

Miller, Mikle James

Moreno, Gabriel Dante

Mundt, Brian Roger
Murphy, Joseph Jeremiah
Murphy, Kyran Michael
Nelson, Kelly Marie

Newman, Antonio Lee

Nichols, Travis Howard

Odonnell, Matthew Allen

Oftedahl, Paul Eugene *

Paulson, Lucas Lane

Petit, Nathan Scott

Philavanh, Maxwell Carl

Pusheck, Joseph Thadeus

Raduechel, Lorie Beth

Raffesberger, Katherine Marie

Rahm-Reichenberger, Sebastian
James

Ramsey. Kevin N *

Ray. Christopher Patrick

Retzlaff, Lydia Lou

Reynolds. Leah Marie
Rhyner. Brianne So
Robertson, Briana Lynn

Rosado, Steven Richard

Male

Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Male
Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Female
Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female
Female
Female

Male

1995

1996
1966
1980

1982
1991
1996
1983
1987

1995
1992

1985
1976
1987
1972

1988
1964

1986
1983
1991

1989

1961

1982

1984
1989
1993
1987

29

28
58
45

42
33
28
41
38

29
32

39
48
38
52

36
60

38
41
33

35

63

43

40
35
31
37

11/13/2025

3/28/2025

3/16/2025
9/1/2025
4/6/2025

5/19/2025

3/13/2025

3/13/2025

2/4/2025

2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - USE OF FORCE
BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

INTIMIDATE VICTIM

MISTREATING ANIMALS

OPENING LETTERS

PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
TAKES AND DRIVES

OWOC - TAKE AND DRIVE ABANDON VEHICLE
THEFT FROM A BUILDING (>$2500-$5000)
THEFT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 7TH, 8TH OR
9TH OFFENSE

2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY - UTILITY
PROPERTY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

ENDANGERING SAFETY - INTENTIONALLY POINT
FIREARM

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

RESISTS BY REFUSING TO COMPLY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 4TH OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 4TH OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 7TH, 8TH OR
9TH OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF COCAINE

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
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Saavedra, Brandie Ashlee Female
Schaffner, Anthony James * Male
Schmegal, Jordyn Ashley Female
Schnoor, Lisa Therese Female
Schutz, Trenton David Male
Seifert, Dakota Nathaniel Male
Sergent, Joshua David Male
Sexton, Zachary Micheal Male
Smith, Jordan Scott Male
Smith, Samantha S Female
Smith, Shawn M Male
Snow. Nicholas R Male
Sukopp, John Robert Male
Sykes. Morgurius Antonio Deshun Male
Taylor, Tracy Lynn Female
Thomas, Garett L * Male
Tomlinson, Lauren Gray * Female
Triplett, Travis Lamar Male
Tylinski, Bret Warren Male
Ulusow, Yusuf Ahmed Male
Usselman. Lucas Michael Male
Vana, Crystal Ann Female
Voss, Tiffany Jo-Jan Female
Vue. Neng Male
Watts. James Matthew Male

1993

1989

1996
1968
2006

1992

1984

1983

1998
1983

1990

2000

1968

1998
1969
1989

1988
1975

1978

1977

1987
1993

1982
1992
1988

31

35

28
57
19

32

40

41

26
41

34

24

57

26
56
35

36
49

46

48

37
31

42
32
36

3/16/2025

7/9/2025

4/17/2025

5/14/2025

5/10/2025

5/11/2025

5/28/2025
3/20/2025

3/14/2025

4/25/2025
2/28/2025

3/26/2025

4/16/2025

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY
WORKER

Sex-Exploit Child - record or display child engaged in
sexually explicit conduct

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

THEFT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
TAKES AND DRIVES

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

CHILD ABUSE INTENTIONALLY CAUSE GREAT
BODILY HARM

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE
INTOXICATED

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 4TH OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

RECKLESS DRIVING - ENDANGER SAFETY
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
SPEEDING UNREASONABLE AND IMPRUDENT -
LOSS OF CONTROL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

ASSAULT BY PRISONER - BODILY FLUID
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
WARRANT OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN
VEHICLE


https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=5453
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=69
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=5871
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=698
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7685
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=891
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7137
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=2169
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=964
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=3670
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=78
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7214
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=6148
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7590
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7583
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=5234
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7907
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=5964
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=6669
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7438
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=539
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=5013
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=7055
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=6069
https://www.co.barron.wi.us/inmatesd1.cfm?inmate=5456

Weiten, Wesley Harden
Wells, Shannon C

Whittington, Michael Glenn

Wills, Jesse Patrick

Woijcik, Zachery James

Wood, Michael Warren *

Young. Jeffrey Wayne

Current Inmates

Total: 110
Female: 29
Male: 81

Male
Female

Male

Male
Male
Male

Male

1976
1987
1979

1993
1997
1985

1985

48
37
45

31
27
39

39

4/16/2025

7/12/2025

4/4/2025

4/6/2025

WARRANT OFFENSE

BATTERY AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION
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